- Village of Oak Park Oak Park,linois 60302
www.oak-park.us
WZ, “’
—
Oak Park
Agenda Iltem Summary

File #: RES 22-190, Version: 1

Submitted By
Tammie Grossman, Director, Development Customer Services

Reviewed By
A.M. Zayyad

Agenda Item Title
A Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Subrecipient Grant Agreement Between the Village of Oak
Park and United Cerebral Palsy Seguin of Greater Chicago and Authorizing its Execution

Overview

On September 20, 2021, the Village approved a motion to allocate $33,000 in CDBG Public Facility
Improvement funds for United Cerebral Palsy (UCP) Seguin of Greater Chicago for PY2021. After completing
the scope of work outlined in the PY21 Agreement there is a remaining balance of $4,680 unspent funds. UCP
Seguin is requesting to add to the scope of work to spend down the balance of allocated funds.

Recommendation
Adopt the Resolution.

Fiscal Impact
This agenda item has no impact on the Village’s General Revenue Fund.

Background

On September 20, 2021, the Village approved a motion to allocate $33,000 in CDBG Public Facility
Improvement funds for UCP Seguin of Greater Chicago for PY2021. After completing the original scope of work
outlined in the PY21 Agreement there is a remaining balance of $4,680 unspent funds. UCP Seguin of Greater
Chicago has requested to amend the original scope of work to include the replacement of the three (3)
existing windows and one (1) front entry door with the remaining $4,680 to an Oak Park Community
Integrated Living Arrangement (CILA) home for individuals with Intellectual/Developmental Disabilities. All
work would be completed in PY2021.

Alternatives
None.

Previous Board Action
On September 20, 2021, the Village approved $33,000 in CDBG Public Facility Improvement funds for UCP

Seguin.

Citizen Advisory Commission Action

Village of Oak Park Page 1 of 2 Printed on 9/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RES 22-190, Version: 1

The Community Development Citizen Advisory Commission has reviewed this initial application and approved
funding in 2021 and Village Staff will provide an update.

Anticipated Future Actions/Commitments
After the Board adopts the Resolution, an update will be submitted to HUD.

Intergovernmental Cooperation Opportunities
As a member of the Cook County HOME Consortium, the Village communicates with Cook County on CDBG
Public Facility Improvement, as they are the lead agency of the Consortium.

Village of Oak Park Page 2 of 2 Printed on 9/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

